ALUMINIUM GREENHOUSES  [|EREYNIYIN

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER
MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONER
MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING
MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
ASENNUSOHJEET




Necessary tools: —\
Noédvandiga verktyg:

Ngdvendig verktoy:
Nodvendige veerktgjer:
Benodigde hulpmiddelen:
Notwendige Werkzeuge:
Tarvittavat tydkalut:

IMPORTANT: Read the entire instruction before starting the assembly. Strictly follow all the instructions provided in
this manual and carry out all of the stages of the installation process in the specified order. Failure to comply with
these rules may lead to incorrect fitting of the decorative laths and the occurrence of visual defects. The warranty
certificate is void if it is found that damage of the decorative laths has been caused by incorrect installation. The base
on which the product is to be installed must be flat and without significant differences in level. The product must be
attached to the base.

VIKTIGT: Las hela instruktionen innan monteringen pabdrjas. Folj strikt alla instruktioner i denna manual och utfor alla
steg i installationsprocessen i angiven ordning. Underlatenhet att folja dessa regler kan leda till felaktig montering av
I @ — °I de dekorativa ribborna och uppkomsten av visuella defekter. Garantibeviset &r ogiltigt om det visar sig att skador pa

dekorlisterna har orsakats av felaktig installation. Underlaget som produkten ska installeras pa maste vara plant och
utan betydande nivaskillnader. Produkten maste fastas pa basen.

) VIKTIG: Les hele instruksjonen fgr du starter monteringen. Folg neye alle instruksjonene i denne handboken og utfer
alle stadier av installasjonsprosessen i spesifisert rekkefelge. Unnlatelse av & folge disse reglene kan fore til feil mon-
tering av dekorative lekter og forekomst av visuelle defekter. Garantibeviset er ugyldig dersom det viser seg at skade
pa dekorative lekter er forarsaket av feil installasjon. Underlaget som produktet skal monteres pa skal veere flatt og
5 uten vesentlige nivaforskjeller. Produktet ma festes til basen.

10/13/17 mm

VIGTIGT: Lees hele vejledningen, inden monteringen pabegyndes. Foelg ngje alle instruktionerne i denne manual og
Torx Pz2 udfer alle stadier af installationsprocessen i den specificerede raekkefolge. Manglende overholdelse af disse regler
kan fore til forkert montering af de dekorative laegter og forekomsten af visuelle defekter. Garantibeviset er ugyldigt,

3mm hvis det konstateres, at skader pa de dekorative leegter er forarsaget af forkert montering. Underlaget, som produktet
m skal monteres p3, skal vaere plant og uden veesentlige niveauforskelle. Produktet skal fastgeres til basen.

BELANGRIJK: Lees de volledige instructie voordat u met de montage begint. Volg strikt alle instructies in deze
handleiding en voer alle fasen van het installatieproces in de aangegeven volgorde uit. Het niet naleven van deze
regels kan leiden tot een onjuiste plaatsing van de sierlatten en het optreden van visuele gebreken. Het garantiecertifi-
caat vervalt indien blijkt dat schade aan de sierlatten is veroorzaakt door een onjuiste montage. De basis waarop het
product wordt geinstalleerd, moet vlak zijn en mag geen noemenswaardige niveauverschillen vertonen. Het product
- moet aan de basis worden bevestigd.

- J

WICHTIG: Lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung, bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen. Befolgen Sie strikt alle Anweisun-
gen in diesem Handbuch und flhren Sie alle Schritte des Installationsprozesses in der angegebenen Reihenfolge
durch. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Regeln kann zu einer fehlerhaften Montage der Zierlatten und zum Auftreten

Installation requires at least 2 people optischer Mangel fuhren. Der Garantieschein erlischt, wenn sich herausstellt, dass die Beschadigung der Zierlatten

Installation kraver minst 2 personer auf eine unsachgemaBe Montage zurlickzufiihren ist. Der Untergrund, auf dem das Produkt installiert werden soll,
Installasjon krever minst 2 personer muss flach und ohne nennenswerte Hohenunterschiede sein. Das Produkt muss an der Basis befestigt werden.
Installation kreever mindst 2 personer

Installatie vereist minimaal 2 personen TARKEAA: Lue koko ohje ennen kokoonpanon aloittamista. Noudata tarkasti kaikkia tassa oppaassa annettuja
Fiir die Installation sind mindestens 2 ohjeita ja suorita kaikki asennusprosessin vaiheet maaritetyssa jarjestyksessd. Naiden sdantdjen noudattamatta
Personen erforderlich jattdminen voi johtaa Kkoristelistojen virheelliseen asennukseen ja visuaalisten vikojen syntymiseen. Takuutodistus

raukeaa, jos todetaan, ettd koristelistat ovat vaurioituneet virheellisestd asennuksesta. Alustan, jolle tuote asennetaan,
tulee olla tasainen ja ilman merkittavia tasoeroja. Tuote on kiinnitettédva alustaan.

Asennus vaatii vadhintdan 2 henkiléa



PREMIUM

:
:
:
2
3
4
4
:
:
|
2
3
4
4




FOUNDATION PLAN

Grundplan/Grunnplan / Grundplan / Basis plan / Fundamentplan / Perustussuunnitelma




1940

1940

H1=100/200 /300 /400 /500

A = 3098
B =1606 /352 /3098 /3844 /4590 / 5336 / 6082
C =820,5

D =1457

E =820,5
TA=C+D+E

A/B/C/E

A =3098
B =1606 /352 /3098 /3844 /4590 / 5336 / 6082
C =820,5/1566,5
D=71

E =820,5/1566,5
TA=C+D+E




A = 2352

B =1606 /2352 /3098 / 3844 / 4590 / 5336 / 6082
C=820,5

D=71

E=8205

'A=C+D+E

A/B/C/E

1769

H1 =100/ 200/ 300 / 400 / 500






EXTENSIONS

FORLANGNINGAR / UTVIDELSER / UDVIDELSER / VERLENGINGEN /
ERWEITERUNGEN / LAAJENNUKSET







10

Méx12

&
Y

3x M6x12

6x M6x12






12

Mé6x12







14

5
M6x12 @y
o

+2x M6x12

' 4







16













=
®)
©
£
=
[
O
y—
N
X
O
=
X
~N
+

/ til vindue
/ for vindu / voor raa

/ for fénster

m

/ ikkunalle

/ fUr Fenster

20



12

Not used for sizes
B =1606; 2352

/ Anvéands inte for storlekar B = 1606; 2352

/ Ikke brugt til stgrrelser B = 1606; 2352

/ Ikke brukt til stgrrelser B = 1606; 2352

/ Niet gebruikt voor maten B = 1606; 2352

/ Wird nicht fir GréBen verwendet B = 1606; 2352
/ Ei kaytetty kokoihin B = 1606; 2352

2]



22



Not used for sizes
B =1606; 2352

/ Anvénds inte for storlekar B = 1606; 2352

/ Ikke brugt til stgrrelser B = 1606; 2352

/ Ikke brukt til starrelser B = 1606; 2352

/ Niet gebruikt voor maten B = 1606; 2352

/ Wird nicht fir GréBen verwendet B = 1606; 2352
/ Ei kéytetty kokoihin B = 1606; 2352

23



24

15

1. Push ridge from inside up by 15 mm / 2. Fix the screws

1. Skjut nocken inifran och upp med 15 mm / 2. Fast skruvarna
1. Skyv mgnet fra innsiden og opp med 15 mm / 2. Fest skruene
1. Skub ryg indefra og op med 15 mm / 2. Fastger skruerne
1. Duw de nok van binnenuit 15 mm naar boven /2. Bevestig de schroeven
1. First von innen um 15 mm nach oben schieben / 2. Schrauben festziehen

1. Tydbnna harjannetta sisalta ylospain 15 mm / 2. Kiinnita ruuvit

Not used for sizes B = 1606; 2352

/ Anvands inte for storlekar B = 1606; 2352 / Ikke brugt til stgrrelser B = 1606; 2352 / Ikke brukt til stgrrelser B = 1606; 2352
/ Niet gebruikt voor maten B = 1606; 2352 / Wird nicht fir GroBen verwendet B = 1606; 2352 / Ei kdytetty kokoihin B = 1606; 2352



___Silicone

Silikon/Silikon/Silikone/Siliconen

/Silikon/Silikoni

e
4,8x19

-

4,8x25*

Silicone
Silikon/Silikon
/Silikone/Siliconen
/Silikon/Silikoni

r
I

25



26

17







Cut 45°

Skara/Kutt/
Skaere/Snee
/Schneiden
/Leikata

Silicone

Silikon/Silikon
/Silikone/Siliconen
/Silikon/Silikoni

N




4,8x25

—
4,8x25

100,00

' M3

29



4,8x25

L2

30



31



32

23

3x 4,8x19

T4+

L ]
3x M6x12

M5






32

-
Glue to the window
Limma fast i fénstret /
Lim til vinduet /
Lim til vinduet /
Lijm op het raam /
Auf das Fenster kleben /
Liimaa ikkunaan




WNINIdd SaASNOHNIIAD NNININNTV




